FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) MY J STRECT

05-12-1998



100707481

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's	Docket No	1.1016	199-JDB

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attacked of the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Startec Ventures, Inc.	Name: Air Liquide Electronics Chemicals &		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Services, Inc. Address: 2700 Post Oak Boulevard		
	Houston, Texas 77056-8229		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[ ] Assignment [X] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name			
Other:			
Execution Date: December 30, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
SEE ATTACHED SHEET	SEE ATTACHED SHEET		
Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [ ] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13		
Name: E. Joseph Gess, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$520.00		
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed		
P.O. Box 1404	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary		
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:		
	02-4800		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ALL DK			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Jonathan D. Baskin Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5_		
Male and the first of the state			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/11/1998 TTOM11 00000207 5242468 520.00 UP

### 4.A. Patent Application Nos.

08/524,691 08/610,261 08/673,579 08/673,909 08/674,110 08/759,213 08/759,214 08/881,747 09/037,522 09/051,304

#### 4.B. Patent Nos.

5,242,468 5,496,778 5,722,442

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHEMICAL SUPPLIER TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"STARTEC VENTURES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AIR LIQUIDE ELECTRONICS CHEMICALS & SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AIR LIQUIDE ELECTRONICS CHEMICALS & SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9013619

PATENT <sub>04-06-98</sub> REEL: 9146 FRAME: 0872

2620284 8100M

981131411

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### STARTEC VENTURES, INC.

AND

#### CHEMICAL SUPPLIER TECHNOLOGY, INC.

#### INTO

#### AIR LIQUIDE ELECTRONICS CHEMICALS & SERVICES, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Air Liquide Electronics Chemicals & Services, Inc. hereby certifies:

That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent FIRST: corporations of the merger as follows:

#### NAME

STATE OF **INCORPORATION** 

Startec Ventures, Inc.

Delaware

Chemical Supplier Technology, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That a Plan and Agreement of Merger among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Air Liquide Electronics Chemicals & Services, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Air Liquide Electronics Chemicals & Services, Inc., as in effect on the date hereof, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

That the executed Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 2700 Post Oak Boulevard. Houston, Texas 77056-8229.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished on request and without cost to the stockholders of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Air Liquide Electronics Chemicals & Services Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Patrick its Chairman and attested to by John N. Baird, its Secretary, on this 30th day of December, 1997.

AIR LIQUIDE ELECTRONICS CHEMICALS & SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name: PATRICK VERSCHELDE

Title:\\chairman

Neuic: John H. BAIAD Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 05/04/1998

PATENT REEL: 9146 FRAME: 0874